DOVER BOROUGH FEE SCHEDULE – 2025

Zoning Code Books		\$20
Peddlers Permit (Valid 30 Days)		\$25
Brush Permit Discontinued due to Dover Twp. Eliminating drop off		
Burn Permit (Valid 15 Days)		\$10
Plumbers License		\$25
Excavation Permit (Valid 60 Days)		\$600
Demolition Permit (Valid 3 Months)		\$50
Borough Building Permit Code Admin Fee \$		\$20
Building Permits – Uniform Construction Code – Varies based on Code Inspector Fees		
Borough Zoning Permits (Valid 1 year) \$10/Th of job cost - \$50 Minimum		
Occupancy Permit		\$50
Code or Zoning Violations – As established in Dover Borough Code		
Zoning Verification Letter		\$25
Subdivision/Land Development Submittal Fees		\$100/Plan, \$50 per Lot, \$1,500/Engineering Escrow
Stormwater Plan Fee		\$250 up to 5,000 Sq. Ft. \$250 + \$125/hour for over 5,000 Sq. Ft
Copies – Black & White Color		\$0.25 \$0.50
Hook-Up Fees		
Sewer Water	\$2500 \$1000	
<u>MISC</u>		
Water Meter & Check Valve Recreation Fee	\$ 400 \$ 300	
Zoning Hearing Fee	\$500 per applicant	
Utility Billing Rates – Per QuarterWATERSEWERMinimum3,000 GallonsNo MinimumMinimum Charge\$40.00\$35.00 Service FeeRate Per Thousand Gallons\$10.00\$12.00School Rate\$12.00\$10 Per Student/Employee at each schoolWater Reconnect Fee - \$50.00FEFUSE - \$110 Per Quarter\$185 Min/Quarter charge for W/S/TImage: Set		
Trash P/U on Monday's – 6 Bag Limit + Recycles – 1 lg. item/week		

Updated 1/8/2025